Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Stock Code: 00916)

CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "Board") of China Longyuan Power Group Corporation Limited* (the "Company") hereby announces that with effect from 15 August 2022, the address of the principal place of business in Hong Kong of the Company will be relocated from Level 54, Hopewell Centre, 183 Queen's Road East, Hong Kong to 5/F, Manulife Place, 348 Kwun Tong Road, Kowloon, Hong Kong.

By order of the Board China Longyuan Power Group Corporation Limited* Tang Jian

Executive Director and President

Beijing, the PRC, 15 August 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the executive director of the Company is Mr. Tang Jian; the non-executive directors are Mr. Tian Shaolin, Mr. Tang Chaoxiong, Mr. Wang Yiguo and Mr. Ma Bingyan; and the independent non-executive directors are Mr. Michael Ngai Ming Tak, Mr. Gao Debu and Ms. Zhao Feng.

* For identification purpose only